
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                   Overall Statistics for BBJO Globetrotters (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 5-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

45 Fujisawa Takuro..  .600   5-3     10   4   6   1   0   0   4    7  .700   4   0   2   0  .714   0   0   0-0      3   5   0 1.000

28 Finch Cooper.....  .500   5-4      8   4   4   1   0   1   5    8 1.000   3   0   3   0  .636   0   0   0-0     21   3   0 1.000

34 Saharek Trent....  .444   5-5      9   7   4   0   0   2   6   10 1.111   4   1   1   0  .643   0   0   2-2      1   0   0 1.000

14 Justice Troy.....  .300   4-3     10   2   3   1   0   0   4    4  .400   0   1   1   0  .364   0   0   0-0     11   1   0 1.000

29 Quick Mason......  .273   5-4     11   4   3   1   0   0   1    4  .364   3   0   2   0  .429   0   0   1-1      2   4   0 1.000

 3 Ruby Bryan.......  .273   5-5     11   2   3   3   0   0   4    6  .545   2   0   2   1  .385   0   0   0-0      4   3   1  .875

10 McElroy Matthew..  .250   5-4     12   6   3   0   0   2   7    9  .750   4   0   4   0  .412   1   0   1-1      3   0   1  .750

35 Elizalde Antonio.  .250   4-3      8   4   2   1   0   1   2    6  .750   3   0   3   1  .455   0   0   0-0      5   1   0 1.000

--------------

31 Barnes Easton.... 1.000   1-1      1   2   1   1   0   0   1    2 2.000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

24 Malconian Matthew 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   1   0   0   1    2 2.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      1   5   0 1.000

15 Luttor Graeham...  .750   3-2      4   3   3   1   0   1   6    7 1.750   0   0   0   0  .600   1   0   1-1      2   0   0 1.000

22 Hanley John......  .667   3-2      6   3   4   1   0   0   2    5  .833   2   0   0   0  .750   0   0   0-0     11   1   1  .923

 0 MacDonald Jake...  .286   4-3      7   4   2   0   0   0   0    2  .286   3   0   2   0  .500   0   0   1-1      5   0   0 1.000

20 Lemieux Alex.....  .200   3-2      5   5   1   0   0   0   1    1  .200   2   0   0   0  .429   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000

47 Trudel Ben.......  .200   3-1      5   4   1   0   0   0   2    1  .200   1   0   0   0  .333   0   0   2-2      0   0   0  .000

 9 Nahmens Will.....  .143   3-3      7   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   1   1   2   0  .333   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000

Totals..............  .365   5-5    115  55  42  12   0   7  47   75  .652  33   3  22   2  .510   2   0   8-8     75  28   3  .972

Opponents...........  .169   5-5     83  19  14   4   0   0  16   18  .217  15   5  35   2  .327   1   2   4-6     69  28  15  .866

LOB - Team (29), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (3). Picked off - Fujisawa T 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

25 Giraud Marcel....  0.00   1-0     2   2   1   1/1    0   6.0   0   0   0   1  10   0   0   0   18  .000    1   1   0    0   0

24 Malconian Matthew  0.70   2-0     3   1   1   0/1    0  10.0   5   2   1   3  11   0   0   0   30  .167    1   0   0    1   2

--------------

19 Miceli Nick......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   1.0   1   0   0   1   2   0   0   0    4  .250    1   0   0    0   0

 9 Nahmens Will.....  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   1.0   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    0   0

35 Elizalde Antonio.  7.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   4   3   3   1   3   2   0   0   12  .333    0   0   0    0   0

29 Quick Mason......  7.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   1   1   0   2   1   0   0    5  .400    0   0   0    0   0

31 Barnes Easton.... 10.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   0   1   1   2   1   0   0   0    2  .000    1   0   1    0   0

12 Katz Sam......... 31.50   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.1   0   6   6   5   2   0   0   0    3  .000    0   2   0    0   0

34 Saharek Trent.... 35.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   6   5   2   1   1   0   0    6  .333    0   2   0    0   0

Totals..............  4.76   5-0     5   5   2   2/1    0  25.0  14  19  17  15  35   4   0   0   83  .169    4   5   1    1   2

Opponents........... 12.48   0-5     5   5   1   0/0    0  23.0  42  55  41  33  22  12   0   7  115  .365   11   3   4    2   0

Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Hanley J (2-3), Malconian M (1-2), Giraud M (1-2), Elizalde A (2-2), Justice T (1-1),

Quick M (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                   Overall Statistics for BBJO Globetrotters (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         28 Finch Cooper.....    24   21   3   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 Justice Troy.....    12   11   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         45 Fujisawa Takuro..     8    3   5   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         35 Elizalde Antonio.     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         24 Malconian Matthew     6    1   5   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0

                         29 Quick Mason......     6    2   4   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 MacDonald Jake...     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 Lemieux Alex.....     4    3   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         25 Giraud Marcel....     4    1   3   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0

                          9 Nahmens Will.....     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         15 Luttor Graeham...     2    2   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         34 Saharek Trent....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Hanley John......    13   11   1   1   .923    0    2   1   .667    0   0

                          3 Ruby Bryan.......     8    4   3   1   .875    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 McElroy Matthew..     4    3   0   1   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         31 Barnes Easton....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         47 Trudel Ben.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 Miceli Nick......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 Katz Sam.........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   106   75  28   3   .972    3    4   2   .667    0   0

                         Opponents...........   112   69  28  15   .866    3    8   0  1.000    0   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


